## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
MERGER
11/20/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Airlink Mobile, Inc.		07/30/2007	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Airlink Mobile, Inc.
Street Address:	1325 Stamy Road
City:	Hiawatha
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52233
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2890934	AIRLINK MOBILE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (319)363-0101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 319-363-0101

Email: vsquires@bradleyriley.com

Correspondent Name: Vernon P. Squires

Address Line 1: 2007 1st Avenue SE, PO Box 2804
Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52406-2804

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vernon P. Squires
Signature:	/Vernon P. Squires/
Date:	08/07/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0641

900083676

Total Attachments: 1

source=00466197#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0642

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED SERVICE MARK DUE TO MERGER

WHEREAS, Airlink Mobile, Inc., an Arizona corporation, whose address is 8800 E. Chaparral Road #300 Scottsdale, Arizona 85250 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the service mark AIRLINK MOBILE (and Design), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2004, as Registration Number 2890934; and

WHEREAS, on November 20, 2006, Assignor merged with DS Mobile Investors, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company, and the surviving entity became Airlink Mobile, Inc., an Iowa corporation, whose address is 1325 Stamy Road, Hiawatha, Iowa 52233 ("Assignee"); and WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the application and registration thereof, effective as of November 20, 2006.

AIRLINK MOBILE, INC.

Dated this 30<sup>21</sup> day of July, 2007.

STATE OF IOWA	)
	) ss:
COUNTY OF LINN	)

by David Stanek as President of Airlink Mobile, Inc.

Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa

{00460223.DOC}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 08/07/2007